2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U-12Y&U

Total By College Report 1
College Points
ACGS 21
BBC 24
BGS
BSHS
GT 12
IGS 8
NC 27
TGS 14
TSS 18
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U -12Y&U

Summary By College Report 2
College Event 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
ACGS 10 Years 2 3 9 15 21 31 81 10
11 Years 15 22 28 34 39 41 179 4
12 Years 3 5 8 15 32 42 105
21
BBC 10 Years 5 10 19 23 24 25 106
11 Years 5 6 7 9 23 30 80
12 Years 2 6 7 20 21 25 81
24
BGS 10 Years 4 22 43 44 0 0 113 0
11 Years 2 3 17 25 33 37 117 6
12 Years 18 27 35 37 43 47 207 3
9
BSHS 12 Years 30 45 49 52 0 0 176 0
0
GT 10 Years 6 17 33 34 36 38 164
11 Years 21 42 43 44 45 47 242
12 Years 1 16 17 23 28 31 116
12
IGS 10 Years 27 32 41 42 45 46 233 3
11 Years 26 31 36 40 46 48 227 3
12 Years 13 44 46 48 50 51 252 2
8
NC 10 Years 7 11 14 26 28 29 115 7
11 Years 4 10 11 12 13 14 64 10
12 Years 4 9 11 12 14 22 72 10
27
TGS 10 Years 12 18 20 30 35 37 152
11 Years 18 20 24 32 35 38 167
12 Years 10 29 33 38 40 41 191
14
TSS 10 Years 1 8 13 16 39 40 117
11 Years 1 8 16 19 27 29 100
12 Years 19 24 26 34 36 39 178 5
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U -12Y&U

Summary By College Report 2

TSS 18
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U-12Y&U

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
10 Years ACGS 2 3 9 15 21 31 81 10
BBC 10 19 23 24 25 106 8
NC 11 14 26 28 29 115 7
TSS 1 8 13 16 39 40 117 6
TGS 12 18 20 30 35 37 152 5
GT 6 17 33 34 36 38 164 4
IGS 27 32 41 42 45 46 233 3
BGS 4 22 43 44 0 0 113 0
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U-12Y&U

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
11 Years NC 10 11 12 13 14 64 10
BBC 6 7 9 23 30 80 8
TSS 16 19 27 29 100 7
BGS 2 17 25 33 37 117 6
TGS 18 20 24 32 35 38 167 5
ACGS 15 22 28 34 39 41 179 4
IGS 26 31 36 40 46 48 227 3
GT 21 42 43 44 45 47 242 2
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U-12Y&U

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
12 Years NC 4 9 11 12 14 22 72 10
BBC 20 21 25 81 8
ACGS 15 32 42 105 7
GT 1 16 17 23 28 31 116 6
TSS 19 24 26 34 36 39 178 5
TGS 10 29 33 38 40 41 191 4
BGS 18 27 35 37 43 47 207 3
IGS 13 44 46 48 50 51 252 2
BSHS 30 45 49 52 0 0 176 0
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U -12Y&U

Detail By College Report 4
10 Years
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
ACGS 1 2 2 08:00.43 3002 Archie Ridgway
2 3 3 08:09.37 3000 Mac Kelley
3 9 9 08:34.48 3001 Alex Kerr
4 15 15 08:44.73 3004 Sam Maclintyre
5 21 21 08:55.52 3005 Tom Scott-Newman
6 31 33 09:29.85 3006 Thomas Stoddart
Sum Places 81
Points 10
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BBC 1 5 5 08:17.09 0000 Matthew Deighton
2 10 10 08:36.00 0001 Oscar Bray
3 19 19 08:50.97 0003 George Evans
4 23 23 09:03.83 0005 Oscar Russo
5 24 24 09:04.33 0006 Joseph Gilroy
6 25 25 09:05.25 0004 Finlay Harris
Sum Places 106
Points 8
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BGS 1 4 4 08:12.76 1000 Toby Logan
2 22 22 09:02.53 1005 George Labrom
3 43 57 10:00.72 1002 James Swart
4 44 60 10:08.72 1003 Liam Anderson
5 0 DNF
6 0 DNF
Sum Places 113
Points 0
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
GT 1 6 6 08:19.75 4000 John Joyce
2 17 17 08:47.58 4001 Henry Gallagher
3 33 39 09:35.81 4006 George Platt
4 34 40 09:36.14 4005 William Tacey
5 36 42 09:38.06 4008 Charlie Hopkins
6 38 44 09:39.17 4002 Joshua Kerr
Sum Places 164
Points 4
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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Detail By College

2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U -12Y&U

Report 4

IGS

College
NC

College
TGS

College
TSS

o 01~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o O~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

oD O~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o O~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

27
32
41
42
45
46
233
3

Place
7

11

14

26

28

29
115

7

Place
12

18

20

30

35

37
152

5

Place
1

8

13

16

39

40
117

28
36
51
56
66
71

Overall
7

11

14

27

29

30

Overall
12
18
20
32
41
43

Overall
1

8

13

16

45

50

09:14.55
09:33.05
09:51.28
09:59.97
10:19.67
10:48.33

Time

08:21.37
08:36.62
08:44.15
09:10.65
09:15.33
09:23.57

Time

08:40.02
08:47.73
08:51.79
09:28.25
09:36.26
09:38.15

Time

07:53.47
08:30.27
08:41.86
08:46.35
09:41.48
09:47.77

5000
5001
5002
5003
5004
5005

Bib No
6000
6001
6002
6010
6008
6011

Bib No
7003
7008
7000
7004
7002
7007

Bib No
8001
8003
8002
8004
8009
8008

Harry Sammut
Thomas Abel
Jack Cridland
Ewen Cameron
Thomas Francis
Solomon Dixon

Competitor
Elijah Burton
Aidan Read

Alex Romano
Mitchell Carlow
Valentin Houard
Hamish Needham

Competitor

Scott Radford
James Lindemann
Lachlan Vaughan
Zane Tosh

Paul Jacob

Hamish Brassington

Competitor
Cristian Cartisano
Guy Burdon
Emerson Rameau
William Marshall
Harrison Gray
Asaad Vahidy

Page 2 of 7



2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U -12Y&U

Detail By College

Report 4

11 Years
College Position
ACGS 1
2
3
4
5
6
Sum Places
Points
College Position
BBC 1
2
3
4
5
6
Sum Places
Points
College Position
BGS 1
2
3
4
5
6
Sum Places
Points
College Position
GT 1
2
3
4
5
6
Sum Places
Points
College Position

Place
15

22

28

34

39

41
179

4

Place
5

6

7

9

23

30

80

8

Place
2

3

17

25

33

37
117

6

Place
21

42

43

44

45

47
242

Place

Overall
15
24
30
41
47
49

Overall
5

6

7

9

25

32

Overall
2

3

18

27

38

44

Overall
23
50
61
64
74
79

Overall

Time

12:27.44
12:47.43
12:56.88
13:11.14
13:21.69
13:24.39

Time

11:59.74
11:59.76
12:03.07
12:05.12
12:49.23
13:00.03

Time

11:22.57
11:28.09
12:32.53
12:52.76
13:04.90
13:14.89

Time

12:46.70
13:27.09
13:42.23
13:45.20
13:53.65
14:00.05

Time

Bib No
3102
3103
3101
3100
3107
3108

Bib No
0105
0102
0103
0101
0106
0104

Bib No
1100
1112
1102
1113
1101
1103

Bib No
4100
4101
4114
4110
4109
4111

Bib No

Competitor
Archie Wilson
Wallace Rylance
William Bode
Blake Stieper
Zac Rundle

Angus Munn

Competitor
William Chapman
Noah East

Tom Hartley
Lachlan Wilson
Diesel Herrington
Patrick Groom

Competitor
Hamish Moss
Finnian Raymond
Lewis Strachan
Harry Snape
Daniel Allison
Alex Sneddon

Competitor
Thomas Cockerill
Samuel Kosanic
Joe Liddy
William Beasley
William Holohan
Tom McGhee

Competitor
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Detail By College

2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U -12Y&U

Report 4

IGS

College
NC

College
TGS

College
TSS

o 01~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o O~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

oD O~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o O~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

26
31
36
40
46
48
227
3

Place
4

10

11

12

13

14

64

10

Place
18

20

24

32

35

38
167

5

Place
1

8

16

19

27

29
100

28
33
43
48
78
80

Overall
4

10

11

12

13

14

Overall
19
21
26
35
42
45

Overall
1

8

16

20

29

31

12:54.10
13:00.78
13:14.77
13:23.40
13:57.51
14:00.37

Time

11:41.52
12:05.70
12:06.63
12:22.06
12:23.43
12:26.45

Time

12:34.07
12:44.67
12:49.37
13:03.18
13:12.81
13:17.49

Time

11:07.38
12:03.22
12:28.82
12:39.22
12:54.84
12:57.85

5100
5106
5105
5101
5104
5107

Bib No
6101
6102
6103
6108
6107
6104

Bib No
7100
7101
7103
7102
7105
7104

Bib No
8101
8102
8103
8117
8111
8106

Thomas Hurd
Hayden O'Mara
Baxta Dickson
William Burke
Hunter Osbourne
Braden Gibb

Competitor

Patrick Dallimore
Henry Cliff

Samuel Rogers
Griffin Schostakowski
Ciaran Casey
Malachi Tuck

Competitor
Paul Draheim
Thomas Park
Sam Raccanello
Sam Schriek
Alex Kiers
Dylan Locke

Competitor
Oscar Rutherford
William Ell

Dane Lehndorf
Aymeric Urbain
Matthew Branch

Joel McQuillan
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Detail By College

2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U -12Y&U

Report 4

12 Years
College

ACGS

College
BBC

College
BGS

College
BSHS

College

Position

o O~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o g~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o g~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o gk~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

Place

15
32
42
105

Place

20
21
25
81

Place
18

27

35

37

43

47
207

Place
30
45
49
52

176

Place

Overall
3

5

8

15

37

63

Overall
2

6

7

20

21

25

Overall
18
30
48
51
66
83

Overall
33

72

99

136

Overall

Time

11:29.38
11:33.74
11:38.86
11:53.14
12:38.66
13:05.99

Time

11:27.67
11:34.09
11:34.77
12:00.73
12:02.12
12:12.86

Time

11:57.69
12:23.97
12:55.47
12:57.01
13:11.60
13:41.20

Time

12:28.42
13:16.63
14:04.33
16:40.79

Time

Bib No
3200
3203
3201
3202
3208
3204

Bib No
0201
0202
0200
0205
0203
0206

Bib No
1207
1208
1205
1200
1201
1202

Bib No
2200
2201
2202
2203

Bib No

Competitor
James Bright

Matthew Greenwood

John Boreham
Jay Fisher
Sam Jenyns
Lachlan Fagan

Competitor
Gus Gannon
Will Aspinall
Mitchell Yarde
Jack Cornish
George Dance
Ben Ward

Competitor
Hugo Gandhi
Lachlan MacNicol
Noah Walker
Harry Logan

Alex Carew

James Tam

Competitor
Ben Nielsen
Mitchell Searle
Joseph Kwong
Zak Shah
DNF

DNF

Competitor
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U -12Y&U

Detail By College

Report 4

GT 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
IGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
NC 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TSS 1
2

1
16
17
23
28
31

116

6

Place
13

44

46

48

50

51
252

2

Place
4

9

11

12

14

22

72

10

Place
10

29

33

38

40

41
191

4

Place
19
24

16
17
23
31
34

Overall
13

69

73

96

102
109

Overall
4

9

11

12

14

22

Overall
10
32
40
52
59
61

Overall
19
24

11:22.79
11:53.97
11:54.45
12:11.02
12:26.83
12:32.22

Time

11:51.53
13:15.14
13:21.14
14:01.26
14:07.55
14:22.82

Time

11:33.03
11:41.76
11:50.23
11:50.67
11:53.09
12:03.17

Time

11:47.47
12:27.77
12:44.59
13:00.21
13:04.85
13:05.76

Time
12:00.59
12:11.67

4200
4201
4204
4205
4207
4202

Bib No
5200
5204
5205
5203
5207
5201

Bib No
6215
6203
6202
6201
6205
6204

Bib No
7200
7201
7212
7219
7215
7205

Bib No
8201
8209

Griffin Kelly
Fraser Tate
Terrence Siao
Ned O'Rourke
Riley Lee
Oscar Beattie

Competitor
Sebastien Carvolth
Isaiah Creed
Thomas Apperley
Thomas Braga
Saxon Rawson
Thon Guet

Competitor
Jaisson Angalo
Daniel Carroll
Byron Smith
Will Cartwright
Jazz Born

Leo De Clara

Competitor
Oscar Cass

Harry Maclean
James O’Sullivan
Jack Dann
Lachlan Brown
Archie Steele

Competitor
Hayden Atkinson
Charlie Chandler
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U -12Y&U

Detail By College

Report 4

TSS 3 26
4 34

5 36

6 39

Sum Places 178

Points 5

28
45
50
53

12:21.74
12:50.11
12:56.97
13:00.32

8213
8208
8202
8204

Ethan Baker
Zac Elvin
Liberato Vinaccia

Sam Robinson
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By Event V2

Report 5

10 Years

Overall
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College
TSS
ACGS
ACGS
BGS
BBC
GT
NC
TSS
ACGS
BBC
NC
TGS
TSS
NC
ACGS
TSS
GT
TGS
BBC
TGS
ACGS
BGS
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
NC
IGS
NC
NC
NC
TGS
ACGS
NC
NC
IGS
NC
BBC
GT

Finish Time

07:53.47
08:00.43
08:09.37
08:12.76
08:17.09
08:19.75
08:21.37
08:30.27
08:34.48
08:36.00
08:36.62
08:40.02
08:41.86
08:44.15
08:44.73
08:46.35
08:47.58
08:47.73
08:50.97
08:51.79
08:55.52
09:02.53
09:03.83
09:04.33
09:05.25
09:07.43
09:10.65
09:14.55
09:15.33
09:23.57
09:24.25
09:28.25
09:29.85
09:30.60
09:31.39
09:33.05
09:33.71
09:35.57
09:35.81

Bib No

8001
3002
3000
1000
0000
4000
6000
8003
3001
0001
6001
7003
8002
6002
3004
8004
4001
7008
0003
7000
3005
1005
0005
0006
0004
0002
6010
5000
6008
6011
6006
7004
3006
6007
6004
5001
6015
0007
4006

Competitor
Cristian Cartisano
Archie Ridgway
Mac Kelley

Toby Logan
Matthew Deighton
John Joyce

Elijah Burton

Guy Burdon

Alex Kerr

Oscar Bray

Aidan Read

Scott Radford
Emerson Rameau
Alex Romano
Sam Macintyre
William Marshall
Henry Gallagher
James Lindemann
George Evans
Lachlan Vaughan
Tom Scott-Newman
George Labrom
Oscar Russo
Joseph Gilroy
Finlay Harris
Sebastian Heyes
Mitchell Carlow
Harry Sammut
Valentin Houard
Hamish Needham
Thomas Grant
Zane Tosh
Thomas Stoddart
Ryan Wedmaier
Archie Condon
Thomas Abel
Harry Brennan
Jake Grills
George Platt
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By Event V2

Report 5

10 Years

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

GT
TGS
GT
TGS
GT
TSS
TGS
GT
BBC
NC
TSS
IGS
NC
TGS
TGS
ACGS
IGS
BGS
TSS
ACGS
BGS
NC
BBC
BBC
TSS
GT
IGS
GT
GT
TSS
NC
IGS
IGS
NC
IGS
ACGS
ACGS
NC
NC

09:36.14
09:36.26
09:38.06
09:38.15
09:39.17
09:41.48
09:42.03
09:43.99
09:45.51
09:46.66
09:47.77
09:51.28
09:54.28
09:55.50
09:56.69
09:56.72
09:59.97
10:00.72
10:02.42
10:04.27
10:08.72
10:12.19
10:12.97
10:13.18
10:14.69
10:16.33
10:19.67
10:22.03
10:22.53
10:23.01
10:32.14
10:48.33
10:48.97
10:52.17
10:57.77
11:11.52
11:18.02
11:58.51
12:22.37

4005
7002
4008
7007
4002
8009
7001
4007
0008
6016
8008
5002
6003
7006
7005
3003
5003
1002
8006
3009
1003
6017
0009
0010
8007
4003
5004
4004
4009
8005
6009
5005
5007
6018
5006
3007
3008
6013
6012

William Tacey
Paul Jacob
Charlie Hopkins
Hamish Brassington
Joshua Kerr
Harrison Gray
Alex Wiggins
Luca Tosoni
Oscar Rayner
Sam O'Brien
Asaad Vahidy
Jack Cridland
Charlie Lester
Ryan Murphy
James Parkin
Andrew Munro
Ewen Cameron
James Swart
Zak Howard
Harry Swindle
Liam Anderson
Oscar Ezzy
Umang Gilhotra
Harrison Fisher
Koen Gemeri
William Drew
Thomas Francis
Oliver Lawson
Oliver White
Jett Morris
Naite Grauf
Solomon Dixon
Travis Brown
Matthew Wednt
David Araba
Will Jackson
Sebastian Willemsen
Baxter Giorgas
Cy Meaaroa
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By Event V2

Report 5

11 Years

Overall
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College
TSS
BGS
BGS
NC
BBC
BBC
BBC
TSS
BBC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
ACGS
TSS
NC
BGS
TGS
TSS
TGS
NC
GT
ACGS
BBC
TGS
BGS
IGS
TSS
ACGS
TSS
BBC
IGS
BBC
TGS
NC
TSS
BGS
BBC

Finish Time

11:07.38
11:22.57
11:28.09
11:41.52
11:59.74
11:59.76
12:03.07
12:03.22
12:05.12
12:05.70
12:06.63
12:22.06
12:23.43
12:26.45
12:27.44
12:28.82
12:30.60
12:32.53
12:34.07
12:39.22
12:44.67
12:46.46
12:46.70
12:47.43
12:49.23
12:49.37
12:52.76
12:54.10
12:54.84
12:56.88
12:57.85
13:00.03
13:00.78
13:01.72
13:03.18
13:04.28
13:04.82
13:04.90
13:07.02

Bib No

8101
1100
1112
6101
0105
0102
0103
8102
0101
6102
6103
6108
6107
6104
3102
8103
6106
1102
7100
8117
7101
6110
4100
3103
0106
7103
1113
5100
8111
3101
8106
0104
5106
0113
7102
6109
8104
1101
0107

Competitor
Oscar Rutherford
Hamish Moss
Finnian Raymond
Patrick Dallimore
William Chapman
Noah East

Tom Hartley
William Ell
Lachlan Wilson
Henry Cliff
Samuel Rogers
Griffin Schostakowski
Ciaran Casey
Malachi Tuck
Archie Wilson
Dane Lehndorf
Inigo Lawrence
Lewis Strachan
Paul Draheim
Aymeric Urbain
Thomas Park
Oliver Evangelista
Thomas Cockerill
Wallace Rylance
Diesel Herrington
Sam Raccanello
Harry Snape
Thomas Hurd
Matthew Branch
William Bode
Joel McQuillan
Patrick Groom
Hayden O'Mara
Thomas Clarke-Boyce
Sam Schriek
Jacob Ulcoq
Joshua Boyle
Daniel Allison
Charlie Mills

Page 3 of 10



2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By Event V2

Report 5

11 Years

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
67
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
75
77
78
79

BBC
ACGS
TGS
IGS
BGS
TGS
BGS
ACGS
IGS
ACGS
GT
NC
ACGS
BBC
TGS
TGS
BBC
ACGS
NC
TSS
NC
GT
ACGS
TGS
GT
BBC
TSS
ACGS
TSS
TSS
TSS
NC
ACGS
BGS
GT
TGS
TGS
NC
IGS
GT

13:10.82
13:11.14
13:12.81
13:14.77
13:14.89
13:17.49
13:20.47
13:21.69
13:23.40
13:24.39
13:27.09
13:28.03
13:28.67
13:28.77
13:30.06
13:31.52
13:32.92
13:34.67
13:36.50
13:38.68
13:38.88
13:42.23
13:44.45
13:44.81
13:45.20
13:46.86
13:47.30
13:48.05
13:48.05
13:48.51
13:48.83
13:49.58
13:50.21
13:51.72
13:53.65
13:55.34
13:55.34
13:55.69
13:57.51
14:00.05

0100
3100
7105
5105
1103
7104
1104
3107
5101
3108
4101
6115
3106
0108
7107
7108
0109
3105
6105
8114
6113
4114
3110
7106
4110
0114
8110
3114
8105
8107
8109
6116
3109
1105
4109
7109
7111
6114
5104
4111

Ben Wenck

Blake Stieper
Alex Kiers

Baxta Dickson
Alex Sneddon
Dylan Locke

Will Addis

Zac Rundle
William Burke
Angus Munn
Samuel Kosanic
Ashley Wong
Nicholas Bloomfield
Tom Walk

Angus Maclean
Jack Statton
Luca De Stafani
Joel Wilson

Oliver Langton
Harry Baker

Harry McKeown
Joe Liddy

Ted Deeb

Tom Russell
William Beasley
Demitri Kezilas
Samuel Wolfenden
Darcy Foreman
Archie Chandler
Zavier Crain
Alexander Hughes
Charles Robertson
Ethan McKean
Scott Evans
William Holohan
Ben Hood

Kai McLoughlin
Cohen Phillips
Hunter Osbourne
Tom McGhee
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By Event V2

Report 5

11 Years

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

IGS
ACGS
TGS
TGS
TGS
TGS
NC
IGS
ACGS
BBC
BGS
GT
BGS
ACGS
GT
GT
ACGS
TSS
BGS
NC
BGS
TSS
GT
ACGS
GT
IGS
BBC
TSS
ACGS
IGS
BBC
GT
IGS
GT
IGS
GT
TSS
TSS
IGS
ACGS

14:00.37
14:02.53
14:04.43
14:04.52
14:04.68
14:07.62
14:07.91
14:14.22
14:14.53
14:15.84
14:16.22
14:17.15
14:20.33
14:20.38
14:20.86
14:23.46
14:24.16
14:26.07
14:27.15
14:28.18
14:29.26
14:29.36
14:29.45
14:30.90
14:32.84
14:32.87
14:33.50
14:34.30
14:35.15
14:35.83
14:36.86
14:37.37
14:41.81
14:44.24
14:44.66
14:45.72
14:48.05
14:51.32
14:56.23
14:58.56

5107
3116
7114
7110
7118
7115
6112
5110
3113
0112
1107
4113
1106
3111
4104
4102
3115
8112
1109
6118
1108
8108
4117
3112
4103
5113
0110
8113
3104
5108
0111
4105
5114
4119
5111
4112
8118
8116
5109
3118

Braden Gibb
Kynan Renshaw
Clancy Black
Angus Mohr
Adam Peacock
Finbar Murphy
Harry Blackmore
Kadec MacKinney
Blake Fitzgerald
Aidan Walsh
Charlie Bassingthwaighte
George Fanning
Tom Strooper
Oliver Hadjipetrou
Thomas Kirk
Frederick Marshall
Lachlan Hobbes
Ethan Kay

Ryan Tavakol
Max Mason
Hagen Brucklacher
Lachlan Free
Sam Allen

Hunter Ellis
Archibald Baynton
Lachlan Tucker
Fletcher Beasley
Liam O'Connor
Hamish McAdam
Christian Baxter
James Moore
Tristan Wildermuth
Jackson Reynolds
Mitch McGeever
Lachlan Skull
Archie Xavier
Matthew Worsley
Ryan Kennedy
Tim Fitzgerald
Joshua Payne
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By Event V2

Report 5

11 Years

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

ACGS
BBC
TGS
TGS
GT
BGS
ACGS
GT
BBC
BGS
GT
NC
TGS
GT
TGS

GT
GT

BBC

15:00.70
15:03.05
15:06.61
15:10.45
15:14.19
15:17.66
15:19.72
15:21.66
15:22.33
15:22.43
15:28.43
15:34.10
15:35.52
15:38.27
15:41.23
15:51.88
15:53.80
16:00.82
16:11.50
16:42.47

3117
0117
7113
7116
4107
1111
3119
4106
0115
1110
4108
6111
7112
4115
7117
6117
4118
4116
6119
0116

Peter Chancellor
Cadell Rees
Connor Ewing
Izaak Schefe
Harry Forster
Drew Weightman
Will Shepherd
Toby Kennedy
Toby Cleary
Thomas Hurwood
Harry Ward

Jack Presland
Cameron Parkin
George Day
Oliver Reed
Thomas Balkin
Tom Barnes

Preston Kelly

Maximus Morrow-Woods

Tomos Hedges
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By Event V2

Report 5

12 Years

Overall
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College
GT
BBC
ACGS
NC
ACGS
BBC
BBC
ACGS
NC
TGS
NC
NC
IGS
NC
ACGS
GT
GT
BGS
TSS
BBC
BBC
NC
GT
TSS
BBC
BBC
NC
TSS
NC
BGS
GT
TGS
BSHS
GT
BBC
BBC
ACGS
NC
GT

Finish Time

11:22.79
11:27.67
11:29.38
11:33.03
11:33.74
11:34.09
11:34.77
11:38.86
11:41.76
11:47.47
11:50.23
11:50.67
11:51.53
11:53.09
11:53.14
11:53.97
11:54.45
11:57.69
12:00.59
12:00.73
12:02.12
12:03.17
12:11.02
12:11.67
12:12.86
12:18.11
12:20.16
12:21.74
12:22.29
12:23.97
12:26.83
12:27.77
12:28.42
12:32.22
12:33.98
12:34.77
12:38.66
12:41.98
12:43.84

Bib No

4200
0201
3200
6215
3203
0202
0200
3201
6203
7200
6202
6201
5200
6205
3202
4201
4204
1207
8201
0205
0203
6204
4205
8209
0206
0204
6207
8213
6206
1208
4207
7201
2200
4202
0208
0207
3208
6213
4206

Competitor
Griffin Kelly

Gus Gannon
James Bright
Jaisson Angalo
Matthew Greenwood
Will Aspinall
Mitchell Yarde
John Boreham
Daniel Carroll
Oscar Cass
Byron Smith

Will Cartwright
Sebastien Carvolth
Jazz Born

Jay Fisher
Fraser Tate
Terrence Siao
Hugo Gandhi
Hayden Atkinson
Jack Cornish
George Dance
Leo De Clara
Ned O'Rourke
Charlie Chandler
Ben Ward

Fred Besley
Michael Jones
Ethan Baker
Tyler O'Keefe
Lachlan MacNicol
Riley Lee

Harry Maclean
Ben Nielsen
Oscar Beattie
Jack Mann
Charlie White
Sam Jenyns
Patrick Royal
William Robinson
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships

Complete By Event V2

10Y&U - 12Y&U

Report 5

12 Years

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

TGS
BBC
GT
BBC
NC
TSS
BBC
GT
BGS
GT
TSS
BGS
TGS
TSS
GT
BBC
GT
NC
NC
TGS
GT
TGS
NC
ACGS
TSS
ACGS
BGS
TGS
GT
IGS
ACGS
TSS
BSHS
IGS
TGS
TSS
TGS
NC
TGS
TGS

12:44.59
12:46.21
12:48.30
12:48.84
12:49.71
12:50.11
12:52.35
12:53.61
12:55.47
12:56.83
12:56.97
12:57.01
13:00.21
13:00.32
13:01.16
13:02.03
13:02.73
13:03.58
13:04.46
13:04.85
13:05.23
13:05.76
13:05.87
13:05.99
13:08.03
13:10.17
13:11.60
13:13.37
13:14.25
13:15.14
13:15.99
13:16.57
13:16.63
13:21.14
13:23.51
13:30.14
13:30.16
13:31.11
13:31.76
13:32.63

7212
0209
4208
0210
6218
8208
0211
4209
1205
4211
8202
1200
7219
8204
4203
0212
4214
6209
6208
7215
4210
7205
6210
3204
8205
3207
1201
7211
4213
5204
3218
8211
2201
5205
7213
8210
7207
6217
7206
7217

James O’Sullivan
Daniel Mason
Ignatius Rotundo
Harry Ayres
Zachary Paulik
Zac Elvin
Timothy Baker
James Panizza
Noah Walker
Archie Esler
Liberato Vinaccia
Harry Logan
Jack Dann

Sam Robinson
Joseph Maranta
Archie Bromell
Andrew Russell
Tehi Nicholson
Tiernan Bishop
Lachlan Brown
James Morgan
Archie Steele
Eamon Gerrard-Stace
Lachlan Fagan
Sam Pearson
Archie Mclntyre
Alex Carew

Sam Apel
James Cameron
Isaiah Creed
Oliver De Pasquale
Harry Stapleton
Mitchell Searle
Thomas Apperley
Shelby Ward
Louis Chabert
Clifford Schutt
Zac Smullen
Nicholas Boyce
Oliver Schubert
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships

Complete By Event V2

10Y&U - 12Y&U

Report 5

12 Years

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
99
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

ACGS
ACGS
NC
BGS
TSS
TSS
ACGS
ACGS
ACGS
GT
ACGS
BBC
NC
NC
NC
ACGS
IGS
TGS
ACGS
TGS
BSHS
GT
IGS
TGS
NC
TGS
TSS
TGS
BBC
IGS
GT
IGS
BGS
BGS
BBC
GT
TSS
TSS
TSS
IGS

13:33.78
13:36.45
13:40.15
13:41.20
13:44.66
13:44.67
13:46.34
13:48.85
13:49.79
13:51.58
13:51.69
13:52.38
13:53.46
13:53.71
13:54.35
13:57.00
14:01.26
14:02.67
14:03.45
14:04.33
14:04.33
14:06.09
14:07.55
14:11.78
14:13.12
14:14.62
14:15.13
14:17.57
14:22.03
14:22.82
14:24.64
14:26.99
14:28.33
14:30.35
14:31.36
14:31.47
14:31.54
14:36.13
14:38.61
14:40.20

3211
3212
6216
1202
8217
8212
3205
3214
3217
4219
3219
0219
6214
6219
6211
3213
5203
7216
3206
7218
2202
4218
5207
7202
6200
7210
8206
7209
0214
5201
4217
5202
1203
1206
0213
4216
8214
8216
8215
5217

Thomas Jensen
Cooper Jenkins
Alex Desmond
James Tam

Riley Collier
Saxon Thomas
Kai Taylor

Reilly Gutteridge
Jack Anning
Oliver Nash
William Harris
William Tait
Gabriel Allen
Willem Pfitzner
William Templeton
Harry McCarthy
Thomas Braga
Kelson O’Rourke
Joe Kruger
Jordan Adams
Joseph Kwong
Xavier Thomas
Saxon Rawson
Jack Conlan
Lewis Cammack
Spencer Rhodes
Christos Vivlios
Samuel Southern
Levi Jackson-Williams
Thon Guet
Lachlan Kennedy
Tim Raine

Oliver Saxil

Adam Deuchars
Joshua Bird
Sebastian Watson
Will Abbott

Judd Ransby
Timothy Murdoch
Nicholas Wright
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By Event V2

Report 5

12 Years

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

GT
GT
BGS
NC
BBC
TGS
TGS
IGS
BBC
ACGS
TGS
IGS
BBC
TSS
BBC
TSS
BSHS

14:49.36
14:54.27
14:55.83
14:56.05
14:57.56
14:59.80
14:59.85
15:02.52
15:03.32
15:03.34
15:04.85
15:07.37
15:08.73
15:10.34
15:13.00
15:31.30
16:40.79

4215
4212
1204
6212
0218
7208
7203
5206
0216
3216
7214
5210
0217
8203
0215
8218
2203

Matthew Mitchell
Gus Esler

Thomas Fennon
Patrick Kelly

Max Nahrung

Jack Green

Angus Storie
Cooper Jenner
Tarik Allahverdiyev
Thomas Rosengren
Max Williams
Sam Stallman
Samuel Flynn
Dylan Selby

Gian Gilhotra

Kyle Price

Zak Shah
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College Report 6
ACGS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 2 2 08:00.43 3002 Archie Ridgway
2 3 3 08:09.37 3000 Mac Kelley
3 9 9 08:34.48 3001 Alex Kerr
4 15 15 08:44.73 3004 Sam Macintyre
5 21 21 08:55.52 3005 Tom Scott-Newman
6 31 33 09:29.85 3006 Thomas Stoddart
7 55 09:56.72 3003 Andrew Munro
8 59 10:04.27 3009 Harry Swindle
9 75 11:11.52 3007 Will Jackson
10 76 11:18.02 3008 Sebastian Willemsen
Sum Places 81
Points 10
11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 15 15 12:27.44 3102 Archie Wilson
2 22 24 12:47.43 3103 Wallace Rylance
3 28 30 12:56.88 3101 William Bode
4 34 41 13:11.14 3100 Blake Stieper
5 39 47 13:21.69 3107 Zac Rundle
6 41 49 13:24.39 3108 Angus Munn
7 52 13:28.67 3106 Nicholas Bloomfield
8 57 13:34.67 3105 Joel Wilson
9 62 13:44.45 3110 Ted Deeb
10 67 13:48.05 3114 Darcy Foreman
11 72 13:50.21 3109 Ethan McKean
12 81 14:02.53 3116 Kynan Renshaw
13 88 14:14.53 3113 Blake Fitzgerald
14 93 14:20.38 3111 Oliver Hadjipetrou
15 96 14:24.16 3115 Lachlan Hobbes
16 103 14:30.90 3112 Hunter Ellis
17 108 14:35.15 3104 Hamish McAdam
18 119 14:58.56 3118 Joshua Payne
19 120 15:00.70 3117 Peter Chancellor
20 126 15:19.72 3119 Will Shepherd
Sum Places 179
Points 4
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

ACGS
12 Years

Position
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17
Sum Places
Points

Place  Overall
3 3
5 5
8 8
15 15
32 37
42 63
65
70
80
81
86
87
88
90
95
98
129
105
7

Time

11:29.38
11:33.74
11:38.86
11:53.14
12:38.66
13:05.99
13:10.17
13:15.99
13:33.78
13:36.45
13:46.34
13:48.85
13:49.79
13:51.69
13:57.00
14:03.45
15:03.34

Bib No
3200
3203
3201
3202
3208
3204
3207
3218
3211
3212
3205
3214
3217
3219
3213
3206
3216

Competitor

James Bright
Matthew Greenwood
John Boreham

Jay Fisher

Sam Jenyns
Lachlan Fagan
Archie Mclntyre
Oliver De Pasquale
Thomas Jensen
Cooper Jenkins

Kai Taylor

Reilly Gutteridge
Jack Anning
William Harris
Harry McCarthy
Joe Kruger
Thomas Rosengren
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

BBC
10 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

11 Years Position
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18
Sum Places
Points

Place

10
19
23
24
25

106

23
30

80

Overall

10
19
23
24
25
26
38
48
62
63

Overall

25
32
34
39
40
53
56
65
89
106
110
121
128
139

Time

08:17.09
08:36.00
08:50.97
09:03.83
09:04.33
09:05.25
09:07.43
09:35.57
09:45.51
10:12.97
10:13.18

Time

11:59.74
11:59.76
12:03.07
12:05.12
12:49.23
13:00.03
13:01.72
13:07.02
13:10.82
13:28.77
13:32.92
13:46.86
14:15.84
14:33.50
14:36.86
15:03.05
15:22.33
16:42.47

Bib No
0000
0001
0003
0005
0006
0004
0002
0007
0008
0009
0010

Bib No
0105
0102
0103
0101
0106
0104
0113
0107
0100
0108
0109
0114
0112
0110
0111
0117
0115
0116

Competitor
Matthew Deighton
Oscar Bray
George Evans
Oscar Russo
Joseph Gilroy
Finlay Harris
Sebastian Heyes
Jake Grills
Oscar Rayner
Umang Gilhotra
Harrison Fisher

Competitor
William Chapman
Noah East

Tom Hartley
Lachlan Wilson
Diesel Herrington
Patrick Groom

Thomas Clarke-Boyce

Charlie Mills
Ben Wenck
Tom Walk

Luca De Stafani
Demitri Kezilas
Aidan Walsh
Fletcher Beasley
James Moore
Cadell Rees
Toby Cleary
Tomos Hedges
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

BBC
12 Years Position
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20
Sum Places
Points

Place

20
21
25

81

Overall

20
21
25
26
35
36
41
43
46
55
91

108

114

124

128

132

134

Time

11:27.67
11:34.09
11:34.77
12:00.73
12:02.12
12:12.86
12:18.11
12:33.98
12:34.77
12:46.21
12:48.84
12:52.35
13:02.03
13:52.38
14:22.03
14:31.36
14:57.56
15:03.32
15:08.73
15:13.00

Bib No
0201
0202
0200
0205
0203
0206
0204
0208
0207
0209
0210
0211
0212
0219
0214
0213
0218
0216
0217
0215

Competitor
Gus Gannon
Will Aspinall
Mitchell Yarde
Jack Cornish
George Dance
Ben Ward

Fred Besley
Jack Mann
Charlie White
Daniel Mason
Harry Ayres
Timothy Baker
Archie Bromell
William Tait

Levi Jackson-Williams

Joshua Bird
Max Nahrung

Tarik Allahverdiyev

Samuel Flynn
Gian Gilhotra
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College Report 6
BGS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 4 4 08:12.76 1000 Toby Logan
2 22 22 09:02.53 1005 George Labrom
3 43 57 10:00.72 1002 James Swart
4 44 60 10:08.72 1003 Liam Anderson
5 0 DNF
6 0 DNF
Sum Places 113
Points 0
11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 2 2 11:22.57 1100 Hamish Moss
2 3 3 11:28.09 1112 Finnian Raymond
3 17 18 12:32.53 1102 Lewis Strachan
4 25 27 12:52.76 1113 Harry Snape
5 33 38 13:04.90 1101 Daniel Allison
6 37 44 13:14.89 1103 Alex Sneddon
7 46 13:20.47 1104 Will Addis
8 73 13:51.72 1105 Scott Evans
9 90 14:16.22 1107 Charlie Bassingthwaighte
10 92 14:20.33 1106 Tom Strooper
11 98 14:27.15 1109 Ryan Tavakol
12 100 14:29.26 1108 Hagen Brucklacher
13 125 15:17.66 1111 Drew Weightman
14 129 15:22.43 1110 Thomas Hurwood
Sum Places 117
Points 6
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

BGS
12 Years Position

© 00 N o O A~ W N PP

Sum Places
Points

Place
18
27
35
37
43
47

207

Overall
18

30

48

51

66

83

112
113
122

Time

11:57.69
12:23.97
12:55.47
12:57.01
13:11.60
13:41.20
14:28.33
14:30.35
14:55.83

Bib No
1207
1208
1205
1200
1201
1202
1203
1206
1204

Competitor
Hugo Gandhi
Lachlan MacNicol
Noah Walker
Harry Logan

Alex Carew
James Tam
Oliver Saxil
Adam Deuchars
Thomas Fennon
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

BSHS
12 Years Position

o o~ WN P

Sum Places

Points

Place
30
45
49
52

176

Overall
33

72

99

136

Time

12:28.42
13:16.63
14:04.33
16:40.79

Bib No
2200
2201
2202
2203

Competitor
Ben Nielsen
Mitchell Searle
Joseph Kwong
Zak Shah
DNF

DNF
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

GT
10 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

11 Years Position
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20
Sum Places
Points

Place

17
33
34
36
38

164

Place
21
42
43
44
45
47

242

Overall

17
39
40
42
44
47
65
67
68

Overall
23
50
61
64
74
79
91
94
95

102
104
111
113
115
124
127
130
133
136
137

Time

08:19.75
08:47.58
09:35.81
09:36.14
09:38.06
09:39.17
09:43.99
10:16.33
10:22.03
10:22.53

Time

12:46.70
13:27.09
13:42.23
13:45.20
13:53.65
14:00.05
14:17.15
14:20.86
14:23.46
14:29.45
14:32.84
14:37.37
14:44.24
14:45.72
15:14.19
15:21.66
15:28.43
15:38.27
15:53.80
16:00.82

Bib No
4000
4001
4006
4005
4008
4002
4007
4003
4004
4009

Bib No
4100
4101
4114
4110
4109
4111
4113
4104
4102
4117
4103
4105
4119
4112
4107
4106
4108
4115
4118
4116

Competitor
John Joyce
Henry Gallagher
George Platt
William Tacey
Charlie Hopkins
Joshua Kerr
Luca Tosoni
William Drew
Oliver Lawson
Oliver White

Competitor
Thomas Cockerill
Samuel Kosanic
Joe Liddy

William Beasley
William Holohan
Tom McGhee
George Fanning
Thomas Kirk
Frederick Marshall
Sam Allen
Archibald Baynton
Tristan Wildermuth
Mitch McGeever
Archie Xavier
Harry Forster
Toby Kennedy
Harry Ward
George Day

Tom Barnes
Preston Kelly
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

GT
12 Years Position
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20
Sum Places
Points

Place

16
17
23
28
31

116

Overall

16
17
23
31
34
39
42
47
49
54
56
60
68
89

101

110

115

120

121

Time

11:22.79
11:53.97
11:54.45
12:11.02
12:26.83
12:32.22
12:43.84
12:48.30
12:53.61
12:56.83
13:01.16
13:02.73
13:05.23
13:14.25
13:51.58
14:06.09
14:24.64
14:31.47
14:49.36
14:54.27

Bib No
4200
4201
4204
4205
4207
4202
4206
4208
4209
4211
4203
4214
4210
4213
4219
4218
4217
4216
4215
4212

Competitor
Griffin Kelly
Fraser Tate
Terrence Siao
Ned O'Rourke
Riley Lee

Oscar Beattie
William Robinson
Ignatius Rotundo
James Panizza
Archie Esler
Joseph Maranta
Andrew Russell
James Morgan
James Cameron
Oliver Nash
Xavier Thomas
Lachlan Kennedy
Sebastian Watson
Matthew Mitchell
Gus Esler
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

IGS
10 Years Position
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Sum Places
Points
11 Years Position
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
Sum Places
Points

Place
27
32
41
42
45
46

233

Place
26
31
36
40
46
48

227

Overall
28
36
51
56
66
71
72
74

Overall
28
33
43
48
78
80
87

105
109
112
114
118

Time

09:14.55
09:33.05
09:51.28
09:59.97
10:19.67
10:48.33
10:48.97
10:57.77

Time

12:54.10
13:00.78
13:14.77
13:23.40
13:57.51
14:00.37
14:14.22
14:32.87
14:35.83
14:41.81
14:44.66
14:56.23

Bib No
5000
5001
5002
5003
5004
5005
5007
5006

Bib No
5100
5106
5105
5101
5104
5107
5110
5113
5108
5114
5111
5109

Competitor
Harry Sammut
Thomas Abel
Jack Cridland
Ewen Cameron
Thomas Francis
Solomon Dixon
Travis Brown
David Araba

Competitor
Thomas Hurd
Hayden O'Mara
Baxta Dickson
William Burke
Hunter Osbourne
Braden Gibb

Kadec MacKinney

Lachlan Tucker
Christian Baxter

Jackson Reynolds

Lachlan Skull
Tim Fitzgerald
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College Report 6
IGS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 13 13 11:51.53 5200 Sebastien Carvolth
2 44 69 13:15.14 5204 Isaiah Creed
3 46 73 13:21.14 5205 Thomas Apperley
4 48 96 14:01.26 5203 Thomas Braga
5 50 102 14:07.55 5207 Saxon Rawson
6 51 109 14:22.82 5201 Thon Guet
7 111 14:26.99 5202 Tim Raine
8 119 14:40.20 5217 Nicholas Wright
9 127 15:02.52 5206 Cooper Jenner
10 131 15:07.37 5210 Sam Stallman
Sum Places 252
Points 2
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College Report 6
NC

10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 7 7 08:21.37 6000 Elijah Burton
2 11 11 08:36.62 6001 Aidan Read
3 14 14 08:44.15 6002 Alex Romano
4 26 27 09:10.65 6010 Mitchell Carlow
5 28 29 09:15.33 6008 Valentin Houard
6 29 30 09:23.57 6011 Hamish Needham
7 31 09:24.25 6006 Thomas Grant
8 34 09:30.60 6007 Ryan Wedmaier
9 35 09:31.39 6004 Archie Condon
10 37 09:33.71 6015 Harry Brennan
11 49 09:46.66 6016 Sam O'Brien
12 52 09:54.28 6003 Charlie Lester
13 61 10:12.19 6017 Oscar Ezzy
14 70 10:32.14 6009 Naite Grauf
15 73 10:52.17 6018 Matthew Wednt
16 77 11:58.51 6013 Baxter Giorgas
17 78 12:22.37 6012 Cy Meaaroa

Sum Places 115
Points 7
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College Report 6
NC

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 4 4 11:41.52 6101 Patrick Dallimore
2 10 10 12:05.70 6102 Henry Cliff
3 11 11 12:06.63 6103 Samuel Rogers
4 12 12 12:22.06 6108 Griffin Schostakowski
5 13 13 12:23.43 6107 Ciaran Casey
6 14 14 12:26.45 6104 Malachi Tuck
7 17 12:30.60 6106 Inigo Lawrence
8 22 12:46.46 6110 Oliver Evangelista
9 36 13:04.28 6109 Jacob Ulcoq
10 51 13:28.03 6115 Ashley Wong
11 58 13:36.50 6105 Oliver Langton
12 60 13:38.88 6113 Harry McKeown
13 71 13:49.58 6116 Charles Robertson
14 77 13:55.69 6114 Cohen Phillips
15 86 14:07.91 6112 Harry Blackmore
16 99 14:28.18 6118 Max Mason
17 131 15:34.10 6111 Jack Presland
18 135 15:51.88 6117 Thomas Balkin
19 138 16:11.50 6119 Maximus Morrow-Woods

Sum Places 64
Points 10
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College Report 6
NC

12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 4 4 11:33.03 6215 Jaisson Angalo
2 9 9 11:41.76 6203 Daniel Carroll
3 11 11 11:50.23 6202 Byron Smith
4 12 12 11:50.67 6201 Will Cartwright
5 14 14 11:53.09 6205 Jazz Born
6 22 22 12:03.17 6204 Leo De Clara
7 27 12:20.16 6207 Michael Jones
8 29 12:22.29 6206 Tyler O'Keefe
9 38 12:41.98 6213 Patrick Royal
10 44 12:49.71 6218 Zachary Paulik
11 57 13:03.58 6209 Tehi Nicholson
12 58 13:04.46 6208 Tiernan Bishop
13 62 13:05.87 6210 Eamon Gerrard-Stace
14 77 13:31.11 6217 Zac Smullen
15 82 13:40.15 6216 Alex Desmond
16 92 13:53.46 6214 Gabriel Allen
17 93 13:53.71 6219 Willem Pfitzner
18 94 13:54.35 6211 William Templeton
19 104 14:13.12 6200 Lewis Cammack
20 123 14:56.05 6212 Patrick Kelly

Sum Places 72
Points 10
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

TGS
10 Years

11 Years

Position
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Points

Position
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19
Sum Places
Points

Place
12
18
20
30
35
37

152

Place
18
20
24
32
35
38

167

Overall
12
18
20
32
41
43
46
53
54

Overall
19
21
26
35
42
45
54
55
63
75
75

82
83
84
85
122
123
132
134

Time

08:40.02
08:47.73
08:51.79
09:28.25
09:36.26
09:38.15
09:42.03
09:55.50
09:56.69

Time

12:34.07
12:44.67
12:49.37
13:03.18
13:12.81
13:17.49
13:30.06
13:31.52
13:44.81
13:55.34
13:55.34

14:04.43
14:04.52
14:04.68
14:07.62
15:06.61
15:10.45
15:35.52
15:41.23

Bib No
7003
7008
7000
7004
7002
7007
7001
7006
7005

Bib No
7100
7101
7103
7102
7105
7104
7107
7108
7106
7111
7109

7114
7110
7118
7115
7113
7116
7112
7117

Competitor

Scott Radford
James Lindemann
Lachlan Vaughan
Zane Tosh

Paul Jacob

Hamish Brassington
Alex Wiggins

Ryan Murphy
James Parkin

Competitor
Paul Draheim
Thomas Park
Sam Raccanello
Sam Schriek
Alex Kiers
Dylan Locke
Angus Maclean
Jack Statton
Tom Russell
Kai McLoughlin
Ben Hood
DNF

Clancy Black
Angus Mohr
Adam Peacock
Finbar Murphy
Connor Ewing
Izaak Schefe
Cameron Parkin
Oliver Reed
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

TGS
12 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place
10
29
33
38
40
41

191

Overall
10
32
40
52
59
61
67
74
76
78
79
97
99

103
105
107
125
126
130

Time

11:47.47
12:27.77
12:44.59
13:00.21
13:04.85
13:05.76
13:13.37
13:23.51
13:30.16
13:31.76
13:32.63
14:02.67
14:04.33
14:11.78
14:14.62
14:17.57
14:59.80
14:59.85
15:04.85

Bib No
7200
7201
7212
7219
7215
7205
7211
7213
7207
7206
7217
7216
7218
7202
7210
7209
7208
7203
7214

Competitor
Oscar Cass
Harry Maclean
James O’Sullivan
Jack Dann
Lachlan Brown
Archie Steele
Sam Apel
Shelby Ward
Clifford Schutt
Nicholas Boyce
Oliver Schubert
Kelson O’Rourke
Jordan Adams
Jack Conlan
Spencer Rhodes
Samuel Southern
Jack Green
Angus Storie

Max Williams
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

TSS
10 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

11 Years Position
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17
Sum Places
Points

Place

13
16
39
40

117

Place

16
19
27
29

100

Overall

13
16
45
50
58
64
69

Overall
1

8
16
20
29
31
37
59
66
67
69
70
97
101
107
116
117

Time

07:53.47
08:30.27
08:41.86
08:46.35
09:41.48
09:47.77
10:02.42
10:14.69
10:23.01

Time

11:07.38
12:03.22
12:28.82
12:39.22
12:54.84
12:57.85
13:04.82
13:38.68
13:47.30
13:48.05
13:48.51
13:48.83
14:26.07
14:29.36
14:34.30
14:48.05
14:51.32

Bib No
8001
8003
8002
8004
8009
8008
8006
8007
8005

Bib No
8101
8102
8103
8117
8111
8106
8104
8114
8110
8105
8107
8109
8112
8108
8113
8118
8116

Competitor
Cristian Cartisano
Guy Burdon
Emerson Rameau
William Marshall
Harrison Gray
Asaad Vahidy
Zak Howard

Koen Gemeri

Jett Morris

Competitor
Oscar Rutherford
William Ell

Dane Lehndorf
Aymeric Urbain
Matthew Branch
Joel McQuillan
Joshua Boyle
Harry Baker
Samuel Wolfenden
Archie Chandler
Zavier Crain
Alexander Hughes
Ethan Kay
Lachlan Free
Liam O'Connor
Matthew Worsley
Ryan Kennedy
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2015 GPS Cross Country Championships 10Y&U - 12Y&U

Complete By College

Report 6

TSS
12 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place
19
24
26
34
36
39

178

Overall
19
24
28
45
50
53
64
71
75
84
85

106
116
117
118
133
135

Time

12:00.59
12:11.67
12:21.74
12:50.11
12:56.97
13:00.32
13:08.03
13:16.57
13:30.14
13:44.66
13:44.67
14:15.13
14:31.54
14:36.13
14:38.61
15:10.34
15:31.30

Bib No
8201
8209
8213
8208
8202
8204
8205
8211
8210
8217
8212
8206
8214
8216
8215
8203
8218

Competitor
Hayden Atkinson
Charlie Chandler
Ethan Baker
Zac Elvin
Liberato Vinaccia
Sam Robinson
Sam Pearson
Harry Stapleton
Louis Chabert
Riley Collier
Saxon Thomas
Christos Vivlios
Will Abbott

Judd Ransby
Timothy Murdoch
Dylan Selby

Kyle Price
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